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RE: DOCKET NO. 971330-TC - Cancellation by Florida Public Service 
Commission of Pay Telephone Certificate No. 4266 issued to o.w. Korman for 
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees, and Rule 
25-24 . 520, F.A.C., Reporting Requirements. 

Issue 1 : Should the Commission impose a $500 fine or cancel Mr. Korman's 
Pay Telephone Certificate No. 4266 for apparent violation of Rule 25-
4.0161, Florida Administrative Code, Regulatory Assessment Fees? 
Recommendation: Yea . The Commission should impose a $500 fine or cancel 
Mr. Korman's certificate if the fine and the regulatory assessment fees , 
including statutory penalties and interest, a re not received by the 
Commission within 5 business days after the conclusion of the 21-day 
protest period . The fine should be paid to the Florida Public Service 
Con Jission and forwarded to the Office ~f the Comptrol ler for deposit in 
the State General Revenue Fund pursuant to Section 364.285(1), Florida 
Statutes . If the Commission's Order is not protested and the fine and the 
regulatory assessment fees , i ncluding statutory penalties and interest, are 
not received, certificate nw~er 4266 should be canceled. 

APPROVED 
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VOTE• SHEET 
DGCEMBER 16, 1997 

I I 
DOCKET NO. 971330- TC - Cancellation by Flor ida Public Service Commi ssion 
of Pay Telephone Certi fica te No. 4266 issued t o o. w. Kormon ror v1 o1at1on 
of RulP '~- 4 .0161 1 r. A.c. , RaoulaLory Assessment Fees, and Rule 25-2 4. 520 , 
~· .A . C . , keporting Requirements. 

(Continued from previous page ) 

Iaaue 21 Should the Commission impose a $500 fine or cancel Mr. Korman ' s 
Pay Telephone Certificate No . 4266 for apparent violation of Rule 25 -
24. 520 , Fl orida Administrative Codo, Reporting Requirements ? 
Recommondation: Yes. The Commission should impose a $500 f i ne or cancel Mr. 
Korman's certificate if the fine and information required by Rule 25-
24.520, Florida Adminiatrativo Code, are not received by the Commission 
within S business days after the conc lus ion of the 21-day protest period . 
The fine should be paid to tho Florida Publ i c Service Commission and 
forwarded to tho Office of the Comptroller for deposit i n the State General 
Revenue Fund pursuant to Section 364.285 (1), Florida Statutes. If the 
Commission's Order ia not protested 6nd the required information and fine 
are not received, certificate number 4266 should be canceled. 

APPROVED 
~~~: Should this docket be c losed? 
Recommendation: If no person whose substantial i nterests are affected 
files a pr otest within 21 days of the issuance date o f the Order, the Order 
will become final. Upon payment of the fines and fees, or cancellation of 
the cer tificate, this docket shou ld be c losed. 

APPROVED 
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